

16.10.2017

Present : Ld. Counsel for the parties.

Summons of judgment have been served upon the defendant on 09.10.2017.

An application for leave to defend is filed today alongwith documents. Copy supplied.

Put up for filing of reply with advance copy and for arguments on 14.03.2018.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
16.10.2017 (JS)