

CS DJ 57743/16

RAJEEV AGGARWAL Vs. ANIL ANAND

24.02.2022

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through VC as well as physically.

Present: Sh. SK Saha-Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Mishra-Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff asked for the copy of ws and application u/o VIII rule 1 CPC. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he will again supply the same.

Be put up on 22.07.2022 for further proceedings.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/24.02.2022