

CS DJ 57743/16

RAJEEV AGGARWAL Vs. ANIL ANAND

22.07.2022

Present: Sh. SK Saha-Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Mishra-Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Vide order dated 19.07.2019, leave to defend application of the defendant was allowed and defendant was allowed to file written statement whereafter matter was adjourned for 17.10.2019. On 17.10.2019, defendant submitted that he needs time to file WS which he would do along with application for condonation of delay, thereafter, matter was adjourned for 31.03.2020. Written statement was filed by defendant on 15.11.2019.

Hence, in these circumstances, delay in filing written statement is hereby condoned. Copy of WS supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff who seeks time to file replication thereon.

Put up for filing of replication, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **05.01.2023**.

(Harish Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/22.07.2022