

05.01.2023

Present: Sh. S. K. Saha, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Replication has been filed on record. Copy thereof supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the parties state that they need some time to carry out the admission / denial of the documents.

In these circumstances, both the parties are directed to file their respective affidavits admitting or denying the documents of the opposite party on or before the next date with advance copies thereof to each other.

The present matter shall be taken up for framing of the issues on **15.03.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/05.01.2023