

**15.03.2023**

Present: Ms. Sakshi, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff who states that the main counsel for the plaintiff is not available as on date.

Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant who has filed on record the affidavit on behalf of the defendant towards the admission / denial of the documents filed by the plaintiff as on date.

Despite the directions passed by this court on the last date, no affidavit towards admission / denial of the documents has been placed on record by the plaintiff. The last date of hearing in the present matter was 05.01.2023.

In these circumstances, subject to the costs of Rs.2,500/- to be paid by the plaintiff to the defendant, the plaintiff is granted the final opportunity to file on record the affidavit towards admission / denial of the documents filed by the defendant with advance copy thereof to the opposite party and thereafter, the present matter shall be taken up for framing of the issues on the next date.

At the request of the ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff, now, to come up on **10.05.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)  
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court  
Delhi/15.03.2023