

RAJEEV AGGARWAL Vs. ANIL ANAND

10.05.2023

Present: Sh. R. N. Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff who states that the main counsel for the plaintiff is not available on account of marriage of his nephew. He seeks some more time to comply with the orders dated 05.01.2023 and 15.03.2023.

Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Request for adjournment is not opposed by the ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

At the request of the ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff, now, to come up for compliance of the orders dated 05.01.2023 and 15.03.2023 for **05.08.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/10.05.2023